

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N S "  
F O R

SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION ON MADISON STEET AND SOUTH 8TH STREET

\*\*\*\*\*

CITY OF MANITOWOC                      CONTRACT NO. WU-08-19

BIDS RECEIVED:    FEBRUARY 27, 2008

BIDDER

NO. 1	Vinton Construction Company	\$333,064.44	Award 3/3/08
NO. 2	De Groot, Inc	\$385,691.34	
NO. 3	PTS Contractors Inc.	\$491,583.54	
NO. 4	Dorner, Inc.	\$502,284.30	

BIDDER				Vinton Construction Company		De Groot, Inc		PTS Contract
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
PART A								
MADISON ST. - S. 8TH TO S. 10TH ST.								
SANITARY SEWER:								
1.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,515.00	\$1,500.00
2.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,818.00	\$1,818.00	\$1,903.00
3.	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	6	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$25.25	\$151.50	\$56.00
4.	Abandoning Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	727	\$6.77	\$4,921.79	\$5.14	\$3,736.78	\$4.50
5.	Removing Manhole	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$353.50	\$2,474.50	\$624.00
6.	Removing Sanitary Sewer Pipe	LF	722	\$3.20	\$2,310.40	\$2.02	\$1,458.44	\$2.30
7.	Furnish & Install 15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	728	\$46.82	\$34,084.96	\$34.13	\$24,846.64	\$58.00
8.	Furnish & Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	99	\$39.22	\$3,882.78	\$36.87	\$3,650.13	\$58.40
9.	Furnish & Relay 6" PVC Sanitary Building Sewers (SDR-35)	LF	556	\$31.46	\$17,491.76	\$24.48	\$13,610.88	\$44.00
10.	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1	VF	40.06	\$205.00	\$8,212.30	\$263.12	\$10,540.59	\$214.00
11.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A) w/"T" Gasket	EA	5	\$279.00	\$1,395.00	\$265.13	\$1,325.65	\$345.00
12.	Televiser Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	827	\$0.89	\$736.03	\$1.01	\$835.27	\$0.70
13.	Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	44	\$2.00	\$88.00	\$5.05	\$222.20	\$2.85
14.	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	100	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$3.03	\$303.00	\$1.70
15.	8" Concrete Pavement w/ Integral Curb (Remove & Replace)	SY	25	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$50.50	\$1,262.50	\$51.00
16.	8" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	25	\$6.50	\$162.50	\$5.25	\$131.25	\$4.00
17.	8" Breaker Run	SY	25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$5.25	\$131.25	\$3.20
18.	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars	EA	15	\$7.00	\$105.00	\$10.10	\$151.50	\$14.80

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N S "  
 F O R  
 SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION ON MADISON STEEET AND SOUTH 8TH STREET  
 \*\*\*\*\*  
 CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WU-08-19  
 BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 27, 2008

BIDDER

NO. 1	Vinton Construction Company	\$333,064.44	Award 3/3/08
NO. 2	De Groot, Inc	\$385,691.34	
NO. 3	PTS Contractors Inc.	\$491,583.54	
NO. 4	Dorner, Inc.	\$502,284.30	

BIDDER				Vinton Construction Company		De Groot, Inc		PTS Contract
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
19.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	100	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$7.95	\$795.00	\$8.90
20.	Granular Backfill Material	TON	1,500	\$2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.45	\$9,675.00	\$11.00
Sub-Total (Items No. 1 - No. 20)					\$84,131.52		\$78,635.08	
<b>PART A</b>								
SOUTH 8TH ST. - WASHINGTON TO MADISON ST.								
SANITARY SEWER:								
21.	Mobilization	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$252.50	\$252.50	\$1,500.00
22.	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,171.50	\$2,171.50	\$2,273.00
23.	Inlet Protection, Type C	EA	13	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$25.25	\$328.25	\$56.00
24.	Inlet Protection, Type B	EA	1	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$50.50	\$50.50	\$56.00
25.	Removing Sanitary Manholes	EA	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$252.50	\$1,767.50	\$625.00
26.	Furnish & Relay 6" PVC Sanitary Building Sewer (SDR-35)	LF	1,274	\$31.46	\$40,080.04	\$24.68	\$31,442.32	\$44.25
27.	Furnish & Relay 8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	75	\$39.22	\$2,941.50	\$42.91	\$3,218.25	\$59.00
28.	Furnish & Relay 10" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	90	\$42.77	\$3,849.30	\$51.20	\$4,608.00	\$59.50
29.	Furnish & Relay 15" PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR-35)	LF	105	\$64.12	\$6,732.60	\$55.85	\$5,864.25	\$77.50
30.	Furnish & Install Standard Manhole, Type 1	VF	60.93	\$250.00	\$15,232.50	\$265.25	\$16,161.68	\$254.00
31.	Outside Drop	VF	2.19	\$265.00	\$580.35	\$476.17	\$1,042.81	\$347.00
32.	Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting (R-1550-A) w/"T" Gasket	EA	7	\$279.00	\$1,953.00	\$292.01	\$2,044.07	\$343.00
33.	Furnish & Install In-Line Wyes	EA	39	\$465.00	\$18,135.00	\$1,201.41	\$46,854.99	\$257.00
34.	Televise Sanitary Sewer Main	LF	2,138	\$0.71	\$1,517.98	\$1.01	\$2,159.38	\$0.70
35.	Sawing Existing Pavement	LF	175	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$3.03	\$530.25	\$1.70
36.	3/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	TON	390	\$0.01	\$3.90	\$7.95	\$3,100.50	\$8.93
37.	Granular Backfill Material	TON	2,300	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$6.45	\$14,835.00	\$11.00
Sub-Total (Items No. 21 - No. 37)					\$103,286.17		\$136,431.75	
SUB-TOTAL - PART A					\$187,417.69		\$215,066.83	

" B I D T A B U L A T I O N S "  
 F O R  
 SANITARY SEWER CONSTRUCTION ON MADISON STEEET AND SOUTH 8TH STREET  
 \*\*\*\*\*  
 CITY OF MANITOWOC CONTRACT NO. WU-08-19  
 BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 27, 2008

BIDDER

NO. 1	Vinton Construction Company	\$333,064.44	Award 3/3/08
NO. 2	De Groot, Inc	\$385,691.34	
NO. 3	PTS Contractors Inc.	\$491,583.54	
NO. 4	Dorner, Inc.	\$502,284.30	

BIDDER				Vinton Construction Company		De Groot, Inc		PTS Contract
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	BID QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
<b>PART B</b>								
<b>MADISON STREET</b>								
<b>WATERMAIN</b>								
1.	Install 16-Inch D.I. Watermain	LF	75	\$40.88	\$3,066.00	\$30.27	\$2,270.25	\$38.75
2.	Install 8-Inch PVC Watermain	LF	725	\$22.00	\$15,950.00	\$17.83	\$12,926.75	\$30.00
3.	Install 16-Inch Buterfly Valve	EA	2	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$252.50	\$505.00	\$113.00
4.	Install 12-Inch Valve	EA	2	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$227.25	\$454.50	\$96.00
5.	Install 8-Inch Valve	EA	2	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$202.00	\$404.00	\$74.00
6.	Install Fire Hydrant w/6-inch valve on 6-Inch Hydrant Lead	EA	3	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$404.00	\$1,212.00	\$685.00
7.	Tie Into Existing Watermain & Abandon Existing Watermain	EA	5	\$1,055.00	\$5,275.00	\$1,515.00	\$7,575.00	\$906.00
8.	Abandon Existing Hydrant	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$202.00	\$404.00	\$285.00
9.	Replace 1" Copper Service (Long)	EA	5	\$1,565.00	\$7,825.00	\$1,315.20	\$6,576.00	\$2,293.00
10.	Replace 1" Copper Service (Short)	EA	6	\$495.00	\$2,970.00	\$839.99	\$5,039.94	\$1,014.00
11.	Remove Existing Underground Vault (Station 102+80, Right)	LS	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$757.50	\$757.50	\$1,000.00
12.	Temporary Aggregate Surface (4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course)	SY	750	\$0.01	\$7.50	\$2.63	\$1,972.50	\$2.00
13.	Granular Backfill Material	CY	900	\$2.50	\$2,250.00	\$9.04	\$8,136.00	\$14.22
SUB-TOTAL					\$40,988.50		\$48,233.44	
<b>PART B</b>								
<b>SOUTH 8TH STREET -MADISON STREET TO WASHINGTON STREET</b>								
<b>WATERMAIN</b>								
1.	Install 12-Inch PVC Watermain	LF	1,765	\$22.75	\$40,153.75	\$18.53	\$32,705.45	\$33.30
2.	Install 8-Inch PVC Watermain	LF	255	\$27.90	\$7,114.50	\$31.34	\$7,991.70	\$33.20
3.	Install 12-Inch Valve	EA	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$227.25	\$909.00	\$96.00
4.	Install 8-Inch Valve	EA	5	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$202.00	\$1,010.00	\$73.00
5.	Install Fire Hydrant w/6-inch valve on 6-Inch Hydrant Lead	EA	3	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$404.00	\$1,212.00	\$685.00
6.	Tie Into Existing Watermain & Abandon Existing Watermain	EA	6	\$1,055.00	\$6,330.00	\$1,515.00	\$9,090.00	\$906.00
7.	Abandon Existing Hydrant	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$202.00	\$808.00	\$285.00
8.	Replace 1" Copper Service (Long)	EA	20	\$1,565.00	\$31,300.00	\$1,265.70	\$25,314.00	\$1,698.00
9.	Replace 1" Copper Service (Short)	EA	22	\$495.00	\$10,890.00	\$822.86	\$18,102.92	\$1,013.00
10.	Temporary Aggregate Surface (4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course)	SY	2,000	\$0.01	\$20.00	\$2.68	\$5,360.00	\$2.00
11.	Granular Backfill Material	CY	2,200	\$2.50	\$5,500.00	\$9.04	\$19,888.00	\$14.22
SUB-TOTAL					\$104,658.25		\$122,391.07	
SUB-TOTAL - PART B					\$145,646.75		\$170,624.51	
<b>TOTAL FOR CONTRACT WU-08-19</b>					<b>\$333,064.44</b>		<b>\$385,691.34</b>	

ors Inc.
TOTAL
\$1,500.00
\$1,903.00
\$336.00
\$3,271.50
\$4,368.00
\$1,660.60
\$42,224.00
\$5,781.60
\$24,464.00
\$8,572.84
\$1,725.00
\$578.90
\$125.40
\$170.00
\$1,275.00
\$100.00
\$80.00
\$222.00

ors Inc.
TOTAL
\$890.00
\$16,500.00
\$115,747.84
\$1,500.00
\$2,273.00
\$728.00
\$56.00
\$4,375.00
\$56,374.50
\$4,425.00
\$5,355.00
\$8,137.50
\$15,476.22
\$759.93
\$2,401.00
\$10,023.00
\$1,496.60
\$297.50
\$3,482.70
\$25,300.00
\$142,460.95
\$258,208.79

ors Inc.
TOTAL
\$2,906.25
\$21,750.00
\$226.00
\$192.00
\$148.00
\$2,055.00
\$4,530.00
\$570.00
\$11,465.00
\$6,084.00
\$1,000.00
\$1,500.00
\$12,798.00
\$65,224.25
\$58,774.50
\$8,466.00
\$384.00
\$365.00
\$2,055.00
\$5,436.00
\$1,140.00
\$33,960.00
\$22,286.00
\$4,000.00
\$31,284.00
\$168,150.50
\$233,374.75
\$491,583.54